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BARBER - M24 0173806 
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.c ===I'-== BARREL LENGTH 24" ~~IJ"I=~ 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 li_-ru-~ 
CAPACITY 6 ... _o &; 

0 ----a=m 
bliiiiiii=:I'-= 
Eliiiiiii=:r--= 

66677037 a.=-~ 
--

0 

L I'- I'-
Q)= 
~----u--;;;;;;;;;;;;;; 

'° :: =--0;;;;;;; 
m=~- ..--
c-r--= c:...:> I'-
~ tn-~ IJ"I 

m-ru=re a.. N 

L =- :::::;;;I'-..... -a-co 
::::> .~ ......... 0-~ 

gi--=:I'-= 
L liiiiiii=:I'-= 
~-...;f" 

BM FORM c--
3--o--

0 0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 M~i03 73845 



BARBER - M24 0173807 

OR~ 25716 
M/24 7 .62 NATO u PC s.w.s. (COMPLETE SYST~ 

o 47700 25716 I 7 

ORDER 257 
Ml24 7 62 NAT 16 UPC 0 s.w.s. (COMPLETE SYST~ 

Ill ~I llll~l~~~M!lllll 111 
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BARBER - M24 0173808 INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# 0lcb 11
) o3J 

OP # OPERATION NAME 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 

520 

DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

\ 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 

READINGS 
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-; •• -· w•.-....,_ - ,. .. _ .. .:...::..'"' ...... ""!:. --.--- - - - - --

560 
-"' -... _ ..... -..... -r~ LBS MIN 

1 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX (~.d ~ .,2 (&,,;;_ f6o/r7 (12 p 
CONT. 

~~/o7 RP 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I l{d t( d 'i2 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .oJ:l . c:l 4 .dd:! 'f?/:Jt/07 (( t 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 341101 .,~/?;Y-, 

I 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 3~07 RP STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

' ~~lr-67 t2~ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S L 

M) IRON SIGHT x ~CJ "75l ~f7 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
2cr~I ~JU REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

5-? IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 
y ! 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ( PASSJ FAIL 

650 TARGET -£PASS-) FAIL R'. Y6-0f nujJ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION af 1/ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

,. fr\ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ . 

I 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO \$'~~8'--d/ h/VJ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION '/' 2-Cire'L ~·~ 
A)HEADSPACE 

! +/ •. 5 LBS 

% MIN 2.50 LBS 
:;_52 .1~<8...25Y 2'1,27<.f ~ c?/o71 f<_f B) TRIGGER PULL i MAX4.0 LBS I 

C) FUNCTION 
I 
I 

690 PACK ?inh7 l&;lf-
F004 REV 5/2006 
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F 
0 

5.0 

BARBER - M24 0173810 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 8/16/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

4.51---------~----------'-------'-------------------HI---------

4.01----------------------------'-----------·---------~H---------------

3.5 -- -·-----------------·----------------------------·-------'-if-·-------------·-· 

3.0 

~ 2.51--------·--------------·-------~"'-----'~---------------------~'11-----·-····--··· 
e 

1.5 ·--- . 

1.0 --

0.0'-----------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

2.647 0.052 0.036 

2 2.669 0.053 0.035 

3 2.647 0.051 0.036 

4 2.664 0.052 0.035 

5 2.644 0.051 0.035 

Av3 c2&~ 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.036 

0.037 

0.036 

0.037 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.042 

0.044 

0.041 

0.043 

0.041 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:24:04 PM 
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# 
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2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0173811 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 

Peak Force 

2.628 

2.704 

2.664 

2.638 

2.668 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 8/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.055 

0.055 

0.055 

0.055 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.038 0.037 

0.038 0.037 

0.038 0.037 

0.038 0.037 

0.037 0.037 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +!- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.041 

0.043 

0.044 

0.043 

0.044 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:25:53 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0173812 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.968 

2.996 

2.966 

2.958 

2.993 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 8/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.053 

0.054 

0.053 

0.052 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.036 

0.037 

0.037 

0.036 

0.036 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

0.036 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.046 

0.047 

0.048 

0.047 

0.047 

.080 

Lock Time 

th13 J.. q7 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:27:25 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

BARBER - M24 0173813 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 8/16/07 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

4.0 1-··---·----------------------- ------·--------------,------·--·------------

3.5 1-----------------------·-----------------~-------------------.·i--------------

3.0 

~ 2.5 ·-
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.0 -----·- ----- -------

0.5 

O.OL_---------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

2.920 0.050 0.033 

2.984 0.050 0.033 

2.935 0.050 0.033 

2.973 0.049 0.033 

2.980 0.049 0.033 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

0.035 

Energy To Actuate 

0.045 

0.046 

0.046 

0.045 

0.046 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

fl\15 ;;,Cf< 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:28:47 PM 
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# 
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2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0173814 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

.000 .010 

Peak Force 

4.084 

4.008 

4.028 

4.020 

4.036 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 8/16/07 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.050 

0.048 

0.049 

0.049 

0.048 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.031 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

0.030 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

0.032 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.069 

0.066 

0.067 

0.067 

0.066 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:30:17 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0173815 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

Note: 

Peak Force 

4.047 

4.095 

4.086 

4.065 

4.026 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 
R. Putch 8/16/07 

Travel To Actuate 

0.054 

0.053 

0.053 

0.054 

0.054 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.035 0.034 

0.034 0.034 

0.035 0.034 

0.034 0.033 

0.034 0.034 

M/24 
Form #F005 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +!- 1.0 lbs. 

Energy To Actuate 

0.069 

0.069 

0.069 

0.070 

0.070 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:31:46 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Sei Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 
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0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

/4v5 

BARBER - M24 0173816 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 
Note: R. Putch 8/16/07 

.100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.639 0.054 0.036 0.036 0.044 Set Trigger 

2.658 0.053 0.035 0.036 0.044 Set Trigger 

2.678 0.051 0.035 0.036 0.043 Set Trigger 

2.682 0.051 0.035 0.036 0.043 

2.672 0.052 0.035 0.036 0.043 

d._. & G 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:33:25 PM 
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# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0173817 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 8/16/07 

-------····------· ---- -

.020 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.066 0.053 

4.066 0.052 

4.084 0.053 

4.049 0.053 

4.070 0.053 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.035 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.033 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

0.034 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.069 

0.068 

0.069 

0.068 

0.070 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

/fVj4.oG, 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 8/16/2007 9:35:05 PM 
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BARBER - M24 0173818 

-\PON SYSTEM - 'UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FI?.~ RIAL l<fUMBER / DATASET NAME: G667703 7. 0 
FI:::. AND Tif:lE: 08/29/2007 05:06 

THE ·nNG DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

'rage X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
rage -_- Ce: __ roid of the Five Target Set: 

_rage :...::int of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
=rage Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
Jtance =rom POA to Centroid Target #1: 
;tance =ro~ Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
·tance =re· Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
tance =re ==ntroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
cane:.::: rc:,1 Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.090 
-0.045 
0.100 
0.978 
0.085 
0.160 
0.229 
0.500 
0.371 
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SERIAL -
TARGET 
FILE n.:­
FILE T::: 

x CENT::-
.L ~..c,;.1.\1...tJ:' 

POA r:· 
l. ·-

HORZ ~ 

VERT c 
~· 

GROUP ( 

MIN R=-· 
MA..Y.: p __ 

MEAN 
# IN 
# IN -
# in 3 

TARGE-

BARBER - M24 0173819 

~~: G6677037. 0 
~: 1 
3/29/2007 
S:06 

"ID: 

. '.·JETER: 
. ·JETER: 
.METER: 

1 / ~ 
I ~ 

-0.043 
0. 01'-± 
0.085 
1.707 
3.039 
3.186 
0.183 
1.759 
o.s~_7 

-; -, . 
c 

8 

:"'' 47 T -
---'"'"::...J.....:-

POINT:!f x 
1: 0.788 
2: 0.624 
3: -0.001 
4: 0.039 
5 : O.l.S3 
o: · -0.:::a9 
7 : 0.084 
8: -0.196 
9 : -0.222 

10: -0.788 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.176 
0.339 
0.663 
1. 683 

-0.965 
-1.356 
-0.444 
-0.290 
-0.039 
-0.155 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL 
TARGE'::_' 
FILE L. 
FILE '::.' 

X CENC::­
y CE 
POA. 
HOP 
VER'1' ::: 
GROUP 
MIN :.·. 

MEAN 
# IN -
" L~ 'ff 

'ff l'" .l..:. 

TAR::::: 

BARBER - M24 0173820 

~R: 86577037. 0 
~= 2 
3/29/2007 

,5:06 

-0.123 
.064 

)ID: 0.139 
5.311 
1.861 

J: 5.410 
0. s::.. 7 
::: . -:-::..9 
1.274 

_AfvE~7:-.: 0 
:_~E-2?,: 

=AMET'.:?,: 

\ 

\ 
\ 

~ox 1 

\ 

·,""' 

., 

"" 
·---~ ........ L . ..:.. 

POINTE: x 
1: 1.539 
2 : 0.787 
3 : 0.702 
4: 0.095 
5 : 0.196 
6: -0.492 
7: -0.636 

_()_''·8 
~ : -3.772 

10: 1.284 

\ " '.. 
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y 
-0.247 
-0.636 
-0.160 
-0.617 

0.547 
1.225 
0.131 

-0.241 
0.783 

-0.147 

•• 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 M~ii3 73859 



SERL:..:, 
TARGi::'~' 

FILE _ c--. 
FILE ·_ 

x CK-
"'; 7 

' " 
-

.rvr-:.. ~ 

HOR~ 

VER. 
GROU-
MIN 
MJ'V __ .,,::::.. 
M"" .. .,C,;_-:,.. 

# -
# --
# i:. 

BARBER - M24 0173821 

: ... , 'SER: C'" - - ; 7 . 

.3ER: -
. 08/2° 1

-• ...I I ~ ~ 

: 05:06 

J: - 102 
JA7 

. J.£\.OJ:lJ : v ..L I :J 

J 
., 796 : 

J 
., 100 : -

.. =ill: -· 400 
171 
147 

~ 

: 931 
.IAM:i?~-· 2 
IAM7- ~ 

I 

)IAMEr~. ~ 

./ 

TA?. ?.OX -

0 POINT:ff x 
1: 1.110 
2: 0.934 
3: 0.537 
4: 0.632 
5: 0.179 
r: . -o."c:;o 
I: -l.).::>:J9 

8: -0.991 
9: -1.074 

10: -1.686 
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y 
-0.338 

0.295 
0.475 

-0.461 
0.189 
0.083 

-0.504 
-0.241 
0.378 
1. 596 

6 
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BARBER- M24 0173822 

SERI.~c_L r---:~3ER: c-· 
TARC ,.,.., - .3ER: 
FILE =-=--- : 08/2-
FILE '::.T : 05: C ._ 

x C"5::~'::'R 
y .TRL 
po_- J ( 

HO~·-
··~ 

:: 

VE:_ ·- ~ 

GRO:~ 
.. s 

MI:~ 

fvl.:=._. .. Lill_ 
l"lE ?A·~ 

" F 

" 

J : 

"RO:r:" 
J : 

.8 : 
:.:'ill : 

IAJ. 
IAL 
IAW_ 

I 
I 

TlH.-::ET - . ?.C: :i. 

7 . 0 

391 
323 
.s 0 7 
917 
623 
187 
240 

S6 
-i 8 

POINT±± x 
1: 1. 916 
2: 1. 289 
3: 1. 866 
4: 0.461 
5: 0.284 
6: -0.008 
7: 0.105 
8: -0.325 
9: -0.677 

10: -1.001 

I 
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y 
-1.702 
-0.936 
0.011 

-0.645 
-0.108 
0.303 
0.921 

-0.108 
-0.339 
-0.626 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0173823 

SEEIAL J:L-· 'C'.ER: 
TARC?ET lL ;ER: 
FILE DAT · 08/-
FI',-S TI!. 05: 

X CENTRO:'"': 
Y ~JTR~­

PO. TO C 
HO~--~ SP~ 
VEI'~T SP:f.. _ _;: 
GRC'JP SE .·~D: 

MI. RAD 
F ~ .i..: :::.AC 
M_ RA~ 

tf 1 
it 2 _r ... ~ 

.. - T 

" 
3 _.._-_i."._ 

\ 

.326 
038 

.328 

.759 

.152 

.760 
., 0 ') 

• ~- _,J ..... 

)52 
. ~ 18 

.:, 

-· 

/ 

\ 

0 POINT±± x y 

1: 1.936 0.331 
2: 0.903 0.483 

'7 -1.245 
4: -0.823 0.251 
5: 0.109 0.907 
6: 0.396 0.245 
7: 0.137 0.237 
8: 0.116 -0.258 
9: 0.155 -0.711 

10: -0.155 -0.621 

-~ 
\ -i;~ ) 
~1 

• 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

2 5 6 

BARBER - M24 M~ii~ 73862 


